dwelling units or thirty-two guest units per 

building, 

e. Code Use Groups R3 and R4 - Residential, 

f. all buildings used by a municipality, county, 

state, public trust, public agency or the 

federal government with a construction value 

under One Hundred Fifty- eight Thousand Dollars 

($158,000.00)Three Hundred Thousand Dollars 

($300,000.00), 

g. incidental buildings or appurtenances associated 

with paragraphs 1 through 5 of this subsection, 

and 

h. all uninhabitable, privately owned 

agricultural buildings. 

13.  Single or two-family residential dwellings, as